VHF Chokes
Series/Type: B82114
The following products presented in this data sheet are being withdrawn.
For further information please contact your nearest EPCOS sales office, which will also support
you in selecting a suitable substitute. The addresses of our worldwide sales network are
presented at www.epcos.com/sales.
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of
Withdrawal
Deadline Last
Orders
Last Shipments
B82114R0000A001 2013-07-19         2014-01-31         2014-07-31
B82114R0000A004 2013-07-19         2014-01-31         2014-07-31
B82114R0000C001 2013-07-19         2014-01-31         2014-07-31
B82114R0000C004 2013-07-19         2014-01-31         2014-07-31
© EPCOS AG 2015. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
EPCOS AG is a TDK Group Company.
2 06/12
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Rated voltage 500 V AC/DC1)
Rated current max. 1 A
Construction
■ Round 6-aperture ferrite core
■ With or without insulating sleeve
Features
■ The selected core material provides maximum
impedance in the relevant frequency range of 50 to 200 MHz
■ An insulating sleeve prevents any turn-to-turn short circuits
■ Suitable for wave soldering
■ RoHS-compatible
Applications
■ Broadband interference suppression in electrical
systems and equipment in the RF and VHF range
■ Reduction of radiated interference in broadcasting and TV receivers
Terminals
■ Central axial leads
■ Base material Cu
■ Hot-dip tinned with pure tin
Delivery mode: Bulk
Dimensional drawings
B82114R*A … (without insulating sleeve)
B82114R*C … (with insulating sleeve)
1) 500 V AC only with insulating sleeve
IND0159-Z-E
15 max. 6.5 max.
Insulated
Insulated
45 10_ 10 0.5_ 45 10_
IND0160-U-E
15 max. 6.7 max.
Insulated
Insulated
Dimensions in mm
B82114VHF chokes
3 06/12
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and measuring conditions

weight
g
Ordering code
— without
insulating sleeve
60 900 black 2.5 1.3 B82114R0000A004
100 800 trans-
parent
2.5 1.3 B82114R0000A001
500 with
insulating sleeve
60 900 black 2.5 1.3 B82114R0000C004
100 800 trans-
parent
2.5 1.3 B82114R0000C001
B82114VHF chokes
4 06/12
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Impedance |Z| versus frequency f